layout, relocation or alteration of so-called Town Hall
Road located westerly of Town Hall connecting Main
Street with Nelson Street as made by the Board of Select-
men, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy-five Dollars ($4,575.00) for Chapter 81 Highway
Work, said money to be used in conjunction with any
money allotted by the State for this purpose, or do or act
in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 14. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00)

[...]

priate the proceeds of the 1958 Dog Tax Refund, the sum
of Six Hundred Forty-eight Dollars and thirty-two Cents
($648.32) received from the County, to the School Salary
Account, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 18. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Four Hundred Twenty-five Dollars
($425.00) for culvert work on Warren Street, or do or
act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 19. To see if the Town will vote to return
the balance of Seven Dollars and Ninety-nine Cents ($7.99)
remaining in the J. P. Benoit Memorial Account to the

[...]

ERNEST B. PORTER
GLADYS G. CROCKETT

Members of the Board of Selectmen"
February 17, 1959

CHAPTER 81 HIGHWAY WORK

Article 13. Voted: on motion of Road Commission-
er Henry J. Poirier, duly seconded, "that the Town raise
and appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy-five Dollars ($4,575.0G) for Chapter 81 Highway
Work, said money to be used in conjunction with any
money allotted by the State for this purpose."

Article 14. Voted: on motion of Road Commission-
er Henry J. Poirier, duly seconded, "the Town raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00)

[...]

Forty-eight Dollars and Thirty-two Cents ($648.32) re-
ceived from the County, be appropriated to the School
Salary Account.

WARREN STREET CULVERT

Article 18. Voted: a motion of Chairman of Se-
lectmen Ernest B. Porter, duly seconded, to raise and
appropriate Four Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($425.00)

for culvert work on Warren Street was amended to be
laid on table until some future town meeting.

TRANSFER TO TOWN TREASURY
Article 19. Voted: to return balance of Seven Dol-

lars and Ninety-nine Cents ($7.99) remaining in the J.
P. Benoit Memorial Account to Town Treasury.